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Table 14 gives for barley, rye and flaxseed the stocks in Canada on Mar-
31, 1928, as compared with the corresponding date of the previous year. 

14.—Stocks of Barley, Rye and Flaxseed in Canada, Mar. 31,1927-28. 

Grain in 

Barley. Eye. Flaxseed. 

Grain in 

1927. 1928. 1927. 1928. 1927. 1928. 

Elevators and afloat 

bush. 

10,365,275 
50,000 

1,784,083 
22,180,000 

bush. 

8,457,146 
55,000 

1,432,083 
22,175,000 

bush. 

3,780,819 
2,714 

589,252 
1,465,300 

bush. 

4,745,439 
2,500 

896,589 
1,999,500 

bush. 

3,421,531 

274,414 
674,000 

bush. 

2,943,001 

bush. 

10,365,275 
50,000 

1,784,083 
22,180,000 

bush. 

8,457,146 
55,000 

1,432,083 
22,175,000 

bush. 

3,780,819 
2,714 

589,252 
1,465,300 

bush. 

4,745,439 
2,500 

896,589 
1,999,500 

bush. 

3,421,531 

274,414 
674,000 

173,403 
718,000 

bush. 

10,365,275 
50,000 

1,784,083 
22,180,000 

bush. 

8,457,146 
55,000 

1,432,083 
22,175,000 

bush. 

3,780,819 
2,714 

589,252 
1,465,300 

bush. 

4,745,439 
2,500 

896,589 
1,999,500 

bush. 

3,421,531 

274,414 
674,000 

173,403 
718,000 

bush. 

10,365,275 
50,000 

1,784,083 
22,180,000 

bush. 

8,457,146 
55,000 

1,432,083 
22,175,000 

bush. 

3,780,819 
2,714 

589,252 
1,465,300 

bush. 

4,745,439 
2,500 

896,589 
1,999,500 

bush. 

3,421,531 

274,414 
674,000 

34,379,358 33,119,229 5,838,085 7,644,038 1,369,945 3,834,404 34,379,358 33,119,229 5,838,085 7,644,038 1,369,945 3,834,404 

Distribution of Wheat and Oat Crops.—The distribution of the wheat 
crop of Canada for each of the two years ended July 31, 1927 and 1928, is calculated 
in Table 15. 

15.—Distribution of the Canadian Wheat Crops of 1926 and 1927. 
NOTE .—Flour is expressed as wheat on the basis of one ban el of flour, weighing 196 lb., being equal to 

4 | bushels of wheat. For similar calculations extending over a series of years both for wheat and oats, see 
the Yeai Book 1920, pp. 263-266, and the April issues of the Monthly Bulletin of Agricultural Statistics for 
each of the years 1920 to 1928. 

Items. 

Carry-over Aug. 1, 1926; 
Aug. 1, 1927 

Gross production 
Loss in cleaning 
Grain not merchantable.. 
Net production 
Imports 
Available for distribution 

Crop year 
ended 

July 31, 
1927. 

000 bush. 

34,818 
407,136 
19,117 
12,294 

375,725 
407 

410,950 

Crop year 
ended 

July 31, 
1928. 

000 bush. 

47,839 
479,665 

6,732 
27,598 

445,335 
473 

493,647 

Items. 

Exports as grain 
Exports as flour 
Total exports 
Retained for seed 
Milled for food 
Carried over July 31, 1927 

and July 31,1928.... 
Balance fed on farms or 

otherwise disposed of 

Crop year 
ended 

July 31, 
1927. 

000 bush. 

251,266 
41,615 

292,881 
39,305 
42,836 

47,839 

-11,911 

Crop year 
ended 

July 31, 
1928. 

000 bush. 

288,567 
44,396 

332,963 
42,200 
42,000 

76,484 

Table 16 presents similar data in respect of oats. The bulk of this crop is 
consumed as food for live stock, and the table shows approximately how the remain­
ing portion of the crop is disposed of, including the quantities exported as grain, 
oatmeal and rolled oats, the quantity retained for seed and the quantity milled for 
home consumption, representing chiefly oatmeal and rolled oats used for human 
food. The carry-over represents grain in the elevators, in farmers' hands, in transit, 
etc., and the balance is the quantity consumed in Canada for feeding to live stock, 
this amount being estimated at 424,550,000 bushels in 1924, 303,262,000 bushels in 
1925, 394,997,000 bushels in 1926, 308,431,000 bushels in 1927 and 329,190,000 
bushels in 1928. 


